288
Überspannungsschutz | Overvoltage Protection
-15°C
–
+60°C
ta
<25ns
Netzteile sowie LEDs sind sehr empfi ndlich gegen Überspannungen. Um

supply and directly at the LEDs and not at any distance from them. The
longer the cable from the power supply unit to the LEDs, the higher the
risk that an electrical surge will occur – inductive or capacitive – and the
power supply unit or LEDs destroyed.
Electrical surges can occur as a result of indirect lightning strikes or
switching of motors, transformers or other loads.
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN (230V)
MAX. DAUERSPANNUNG UC 255VAC
VORSICHERUNG max. 16A
MAX. ANSCHLUSSLEISTUNG 3450W (15Ax230VAC)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS (230V)
MAX. CONTINUOUS VOLTAGE UC 255VAC
PRELIMINARY FUSE max. 16A
MAX. POWER RATING 3450W (15Ax230VAC)
ARTIKEL NR. BEZEICHNUNG
 LINZ230000 Überspannungsschutz 230V ohne PE (Schutzleiter)
LI NZ230001 Überspannungsschutz 230V mit PE (Schutzleiter)
LI NZ012001 Überspannungsschutz 12V für Mono Strips
LI NZ024001 Überspannungsschutz 24V für Mono Strips
LI NZ012004 Überspannungsschutz 12V für DW, RGB, RGBW Strips
LI NZ024004 Überspannungsschutz 24V für DW, RGB, RGBW Strips
ITEM NO. ITEM
LINZ230000 Overvoltage Protection 230V without PE
LINZ230001 Overvoltage Protection 230V with PE
LINZ012001 Overvoltage Protection 12V for single color Stripes
LINZ024001 Overvoltage Protection 24V for single color Stripes
LINZ012004 Overvoltage Protection 12V for DW, RGB, RGBW Stripes
LINZ024004 Overvoltage Protection 24V for DW, RGB, RGBW Stripes
IP20
PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN (12V)
MAX. DAUERSPANNUNG UC 14VAC | 18VDC
VORSICHERUNG max. 16A